
ORDINANCE NO. ____    
 
 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHROIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN 
AGREEMENT FOR CASH CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF 
CONSTRUCTION WITH ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC FOR THE 
RELOCATION OF ELECTRIC POWER SERVICE FOR THE CANAL 
BOULEVARD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
 

 
 BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux in regular session 
assembled, that: 
 
 WHEREAS, the City is replacing both spans of the Canal Boulevard Bridge which 
will require the relocation of overhead and underground Entergy services in that area; and  
    

  WHEREAS, in consideration of the facilities to be provided by Entergy, the City 
hereby agrees to contribute cash in the amount of $24,925.04 for overhead services and 
$334,275.10 for underground services for a total of $359,200.14; and   

 
  WHEREAS, the State of Louisiana, Facility Planning and Control, will participate in 

the cost of this project at 75% of the total in the amount of $269,400.10, with the City’s cost 
the remaining $89,800.04; and 

 
  WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City to execute an Agreement for Cash 

Contribution in Aid of Construction with Entergy Louisiana, LLC for the construction of 
these electric facilities. 

 
 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of 
Thibodaux that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute an Agreement for Cash 
Contribution in Aid of Construction with Entergy Louisiana, LLC for the relocation of 
electric power service for the Canal Boulevard Bridge Replacement Project. 
 
 BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that a copy of the agreement is attached hereto as 
Exhibit "A" and thereby made a part hereof. 
 
     The above ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as 
follows: 
 
 YEAS:  
 NAYS:  
      ABSTAINED:   
     ABSENT:  
 
     And the above ordinance was declared adopted this ___ day of _______ 2024. 
 
  
 
 
__________________________                   ______________________ 
Jennifer Morvant, Council Adm.                  Mike Naquin, President 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



* * * * * * * * * *  
 

Delivered to the Mayor on 
 

____________, at _______ 
 

APPROVED:  _______                  
UNAPPROVED: _______ 
VETOED:  _______               

 
 

__________________________________ 
Mayor Kevin R. Clement  

 
Returned to the Council Administrator on  

 
____________, at _________ 

 
 

* * * * * * * * * * * 
 

Publication Date: __________________ 
 
Effective Date:     __________________ 
 
 


